
 

 

SION STORM BASKETBALL ARCHIVES – 2008/09 

 



 

 

 



Basketball News 

The sport writers released their All-State basketball selections. Alexandra Keane was selected to 
the first team and Teresa Turner was selected to the second team. The Storm was ranked sixth in 
the final poll. 

 

Notre Dame de Sion 2008-09 Basketball Roster 

Varsity 
Number Name  Height Grade Position 
10 Teresa Turner 5'5 11 Guard 
13 Amy Barnthouse 5'9 11 Guard 
15 Margaret Gude 5'8 12 Guard 
20 Courtney Cannon 5'9 11 Guard 
22 KeAla Jones 5'9 11 Guard 
23 Alexandra Keane  5'7 10 Guard 
25 Stacey Schultz 5'10 12 Guard 
30 Molly Meek 5'5 11 Guard 
35 Erin Murphy 5'11 12 Forward 
42 Sarah Stingley  6'1 10 Forward 

     

Junior Varsity 
Number Name  Height Grade Position 
11 Haley Fritzlen 5'9 10 Guard 
12 Emily Lyssy 5'7 10 Guard 
21 Kerry Noack 5'8 11 Guard 
31 Francie Reintjes 5'10 10 Forward 
33 Caroline Shay 5'8 9 Guard 
40 Jessica Diaz 5'6 9 Guard 
41 Lauren Roberts  5'7 10 Guard 
44 Katherine Love 5'10 10 Forward 
50 Carley Hummel  6'0 9 Forward 
52 Micalla Rettinger  5'9 9 Forward 
54 Sabrina Kowalik 5'10 9 Forward 

     

Head Coach: Molly Gorden 
Assistant Coach: Bill Munninghoff 
Junior Varisty Coach: Jared Pits 

     

Managers: Megan Angold, Megan Barrera, Shannon Barry, Frances Buren, Gioia Caruso, Maddie 
Keller, Holley Moffit, Laure Moley, Mary Quinn 

  

   

 



Notre Dame de Sion 2008-09 Freshman Basketball Roster 

Number Athlete Height Position 
10 Jenny Anwander 5'6 Guard 
11 Caitlin Allen 5'6 Guard 
12 Fallon O'Reilly 5'7 Guard 
13 Sarah Murphy 5'5 Guard 
15 Emmi Apel 5'5 Guard 
20 Emma Heiman 5'8 Forward 
21 Brianna Baker 5'4 Guard 
24/22 Zenib Chaudri 5'8 Guard 
23 Megan Govea 5'9 Guard 
25 Tricia White 5'9 Guard 
33 Broghan McEnerney 5'5 Guard 
35 Rachel Fenimore  5'9 Forward 
41 Denise Chiao 5'8 Guard 
54 Sarah Andrews 5'9 Forward 

    

Coach: Megan Darby 
   

 
Notre Dame de Sion 2008-09 Basketball Results 

Date Opponent JV Var 

 Liberty (jv) Tournament   

Nov. 24 (Mon) Liberty (jv) Tournament - Liberty L 30-40  

Nov. 25 (Tues) Liberty (jv) Tournament - Truman W 43-40  

Nov. 25 (Tues) Liberty (var)  W 47-35 

 

Lee's Summit North Tournament 
(var) 

  

Dec. 01 (Mon) LSN Tournament - Lee's Summit 
West 

 L 40-46 

Dec. 03 (Wed) LSN Tournament - St. Teresa's  W 52-26 

Dec. 05 (Fri) LSN Tournament -North Kansas 
City 

 W 48-35 

 

Lee's Summit West Tournament 
(jv) 

  

Dec. 01 (Mon) LSW Tournament - Lee's Summit 
West W 50-47 (OT)  

Dec. 03 (Wed) LSW Tournament - St. Teresa's L 40-42  

Dec. 05 (Fri) LSW Tournament -Lee's Summit 
North L 39-41  

Dec. 18 (Thurs) Lincoln Prep (jv/var) Cancelled 
 KTXR Tournament   



Dec. 29 (Mon) KTXR Tournament - Nixa  L 50-54 

Dec. 30 (Tues) KTXR Tournament - Rogers  W 56-51 (OT) 

Dec. 31 (Wed) KTXR Tournament - Fair Grove  W 65-54 

Jan. 06 (Tues) St. Joe Benton W 39-26 L 30-33 

Jan. 09 (Fri) Jefferson City L 32-41 W 40-37 

Jan. 10 (Sat) Helias L 28-44 W 67-40 

Jan. 13 (Tues) St. Teresa's Academy W 38-34 W 55-40 

Jan. 14 (Wed) Bishop Miege (jv) L 42-45  

Jan. 15 (Thurs) Smithville W 45-23 W 69-45 

Jan. 17 (Sat) Springfield Parkview W 38-32 W 59-38 
 St. Teresa'a Tournament (jv)   

Jan. 19 (Mon) St. Teresa'a Tournament (jv) - Blue 
Springs W 37-33 (OT)  

Jan. 20 (Tues) St. Teresa'a Tournament (jv) - 
Bishop Miege L 40-42  

Jan. 22 (Thurs) St. Teresa'a Tournament (jv) - St. 
Teresa's W 48-33  

Jan. 20/21/22 Bishop Miege Tournament (var)   

Jan. 20 (Tues) Bishop Miege Tournament - 
Leavenworh 

 W 53-32 

Jan. 21 (Wed) Bishop Miege Tournament - Oak 
Park 

 W 60-21 

Jan. 22 (Thurs) Bishop Miege Tournament - Miege  W 53-36 

Jan. 27 (Tues) Raytown W 43-26 W 47-40 

Feb. 03 (Tues) Raytown South W 51-30 W 63-53 

Feb. 10 (Tues) O'Hara W 51-35 W 63-46 

Feb. 13 (Fri) St. Joseph Academy L 33-20 W 43-38 

Feb. 14 (Sat) Incarnate Word L 47-30 W 59-58 (OT) 

Feb. 17 (Tues) St. Pius X W 56-40 W 61-30 

Feb. 25 (Wed) District-Center  W 84-44 

Feb. 27 (Fri) District- O'Hara  W 35-30 

March 04 (Wed) Sectional - Grain Valley  W 70-35 

March 07 (Sat) Quarterfinal - Platte County  L 41-51 

March 12 (Thurs) Semifinal   

March 13/14 3rd Place/Championship   

  

  

 Schedule subject to change.   

 


